
461615-2020 Page 1/4

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 461615-2020 - Result
Germany-Meißen: Radio network
OJ S 192/2020 02/10/2020
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Landratsamt Meißen, Rechts- und Kommunalamt, Vergabestelle
Postal address: Brauhausstraße 21
Town: Meißen
NUTS code: DED2E Meißen
Postal code: 01662
Country: Germany
E-mail: rka.vergabe@kreis-meissen.de

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.kreis-meissen.org

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Errichtung eines digitalen Kommunikationssystems / Funksystem im Katastrophenschutz
Reference number: 2020-01-12.8.1.01

Main CPV code
32418000 Radio network

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Der Landkreis Meißen als Auftraggeber (AG) plant die Errichtung eines Funknetzes für den 
ausfallgeschützten und autarken Betrieb im Katastrophenschutz. Das Kommunikationssystem 
muss ein von externen Providern völlig unabhängiges digitales Datenfunknetz abbilden.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 400 000,00 EUR

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/461615-2020
mailto:rka.vergabe@kreis-meissen.de?subject=TED
http://www.kreis-meissen.org


461615-2020 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2. Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DED2E Meißen
Main site or place of performance: Meißen, DE

Description of the procurement
Die Relaisstandorte Naustadt und Augustusberg erfolgen an der Infrastruktur von BOS-
Funkstandorten. Am Standort Reha-Klinik Großenhain erfolgt die Montage in unmittelbarer 
Nähe zum Alarmumsetzer der Alarmierung. Dies ist für alle 3 bereits aufgeführten Standorte 
zu beachten. Alleinig am Standort FTZ Glaubitz erfolgt die komplette Neuerrichtung eines 
Antennenstandortes.
Administratorenschulung; Testbetrieb; Anwenderschulung

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 144-353702

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Errichtung eines digitalen Kommunikationssystems / Funksystem im Katastrophenschutz

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/353702-2020


461615-2020 Page 3/4

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2. Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
21/09/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: KomRe AG
Town: Berlin
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin
Country: Germany
E-mail: info@komre.de
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 400 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Freistaates Sachsen bei der Landesdirektion Sachsen
Postal address: Braustraße 2
Town: Leipzig
Postal code: 04107
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer@ldl.sachsen.de
Telephone: +49 3419771040
Fax: +49 3419771049
Internet address: www.ldl.sachsen

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Vergabenachprüfungsantrag ist binnen 15 Kalendertagen nach Zurückweisung der 
erforderlichen Rüge des geltend gemachten Rechtsverstoßes durch den Landkreis bei der 
Nachprüfungsbehörde anhängig zu machen (§ 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 4 GWB).

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Vergabekammer des Freistaates Sachsen bei der Landesdirektion Sachsen
Postal address: Braustraße 2
Town: Leipzig
Postal code: 04107
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer@ldl.sachsen.de

mailto:info@komre.de?subject=TED
mailto:vergabekammer@ldl.sachsen.de?subject=TED
http://www.ldl.sachsen
mailto:vergabekammer@ldl.sachsen.de?subject=TED


461615-2020 Page 4/4

VI.5.

Telephone: +49 3419771040
Fax: +49 3419771049
Internet address: www.ldl.sachsen

Date of dispatch of this notice
28/09/2020

http://www.ldl.sachsen

